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Rang Schütze

Veteranenstich

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Punkte H

Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf 26.02.1953158.0 21. 13

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.1936157.6 52. 15

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947156.8 53. 13

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946156.4 24. 12

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947155.2 15. 12

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932155.0 36. 12

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953154.8 17. 11

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.1943153.8 18. 12

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946152.2 19. 12

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.1935152.0 410. 6

Walter Wegmann, Feldmeilen 13.08.1936138.2 011. 11

Rehstich
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Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino1. 10.06.1955200 2050/5 50/5 50/5 50/5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch2. 03.04.1948200 1950/5 50/5 50/5 50/4

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten3. 23.02.1966200 1850/5 50/5 50/4 50/4

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon4. 13.05.1969200 1650/5 50/4 50/4 50/3

Daniel Hitz, Hütten5. 24.11.1965200 1450/5 50/4 50/3 50/2

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil6. 13.11.1969199 1850/5 50/5 50/5 49/3

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil7. 11.12.1963198 1550/4 50/4 50/4 48/3

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich8. 01.09.1965196 450/2 49/1 49/0 48/1

Ueli Braun, Bubikon9. 03.07.1956193 749/3 49/2 48/1 47/1

Mirco Geu, Schindellegi10. 06.10.1987189 548/1 47/2 47/1 47/1

Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon11. 27.10.1962187 249/0 48/1 48/0 42/1

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil12. 18.08.1960171 548/2 47/1 38/1 38/1

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich13. 18.03.1995165 347/0 45/2 38/1 35/0

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon14. 28.08.1969150 1350/5 50/4 50/4 0/0

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen15. 11.07.1960150 350/2 50/1 50/0 0/0

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich16. 01.10.1996149 750/3 50/2 49/2 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal17. 05.08.1954142 249/1 48/1 45/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf18. 04.03.1957140 549/2 48/3 43/0 0/0

Albert Hotz, Immensee19. 20.04.1941133 140/0 36/1 29/0 28/0

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen20. 14.08.1965100 750/4 50/3 0/0 0/0

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt21. 18.04.1967100 550/4 50/1 0/0 0/0

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See22. 13.07.195399 650/5 49/1 0/0 0/0

Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi23. 25.03.199099 450/2 49/2 0/0 0/0

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg24. 29.08.195797 449/2 48/2 0/0 0/0

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach25. 18.08.195591 148/1 43/0 0/0 0/0

Alessia Vaterlaus, Lufingen26. 26.03.199185 349/1 36/2 0/0 0/0

Heinz Derrer, Forch27. 03.11.195482 145/1 37/0 0/0 0/0

Ute Hartmann, Zumikon28. 21.07.197082 144/0 38/1 0/0 0/0

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil29. 15.08.193650 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Peter Spörri, Russikon30. 30.01.195350 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Rolf Wälle, Wald31. 03.11.195850 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Anton Gruber, Euseigne32. 19.10.196250 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)33. 10.11.196350 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre34. 04.03.193550 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen35. 15.07.194250 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Marian Zilincan, Baar36. 28.10.194750 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz37. 17.10.196950 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen38. 07.08.197550 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg39. 25.12.193250 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen40. 21.02.194650 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

René Kluser, Forch41. 23.06.196350 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil42. 15.10.196750 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Georg Weibel, Gersau43. 05.05.196950 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal44. 29.11.198550 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil45. 12.07.198750 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Guido Frei, Herrliberg46. 07.05.195050 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Ueli Müller, Goldingen47. 05.10.195850 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Reto Wäger, Neuheim48. 21.03.196350 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Damian Bochsler, Uster49. 09.02.198550 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Reto Felder, Rengg50. 19.05.199150 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau51. 27.06.194950 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon52. 04.06.196350 126/1 24/0 0/0 0/0

Dominik Mutter, Dürnten53. 11.12.199649 449/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar54. 04.06.194649 349/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi55. 09.04.198049 349/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Simon Kälin, Schindellegi56. 11.03.198349 349/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Michael Huber, Gossau57. 31.10.198349 349/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Simon Meier, Küsnacht58. 12.12.198949 349/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Paul Knecht, Grüningen59. 16.04.194749 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Marco Mächler, Altendorf60. 14.01.198349 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Heinz Steger, Zürich61. 31.08.196148 248/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf62. 26.02.195348 148/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See63. 31.01.195948 148/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alois Herger, Segnas64. 28.01.194346 046/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Uster65. 14.10.198145 245/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Philippe Schmitt, Riedikon66. 12.11.199639 039/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

José Maria Costa, Stäfa67. 27.10.195331 031/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Peter Weber, Greifensee68. 20.04.19660 00/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Gamsstich
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Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten1. 23.02.19661969 20497/5 493/5 490/5 489/5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch2. 03.04.19481969 20493/5 493/5 493/5 490/5

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil3. 13.11.19691963 19494/5 492/5 490/4 487/5

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)4. 10.11.19631960 19494/5 490/5 489/4 487/5

Rolf Wälle, Wald5. 03.11.19581949 18490/5 490/4 489/5 480/4

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon6. 28.08.19691947 16489/4 488/4 487/4 483/4

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino7. 10.06.19551946 15491/5 490/4 488/4 477/2

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See8. 13.07.19531945 15494/5 485/3 483/4 483/3

Daniel Hitz, Hütten9. 24.11.19651935 16489/5 484/4 482/4 480/3

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil10. 11.12.19631933 16490/5 486/5 479/3 478/3

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon11. 13.05.19691931 14490/4 488/5 486/5 467/0

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen12. 21.02.19461928 13489/4 483/3 480/3 476/3

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt13. 18.04.19671920 13484/4 482/4 478/3 476/2

Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon14. 27.10.19621914 11482/3 479/3 477/2 476/3

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich15. 01.09.19651887 12492/5 471/3 462/2 462/2

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil16. 15.10.19671848 7472/1 467/2 455/2 454/2

Ueli Braun, Bubikon17. 03.07.19561835 6470/2 468/2 458/1 439/1

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich18. 18.03.19951718 3467/1 452/1 448/0 351/1

Peter Spörri, Russikon19. 30.01.19531457 12496/5 482/4 479/3 0/0

Marian Zilincan, Baar20. 28.10.19471452 12489/5 482/4 481/3 0/0

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen21. 11.07.19601414 7480/3 468/1 466/3 0/0

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich22. 01.10.19961400 5471/3 467/1 462/1 0/0

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil23. 18.08.19601389 2443/1 352/0 317/0 277/1

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg24. 17.10.19561386 2387/0 368/1 344/1 287/0

Anton Gruber, Euseigne25. 19.10.1962988 10497/5 491/5 0/0 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz26. 17.10.1969971 8488/4 483/4 0/0 0/0

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen27. 15.07.1942959 6481/3 478/3 0/0 0/0

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen28. 14.08.1965957 5484/4 473/1 0/0 0/0

Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi29. 25.03.1990953 5482/4 471/1 0/0 0/0

Damian Bochsler, Uster30. 09.02.1985950 5479/4 471/1 0/0 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal31. 05.08.1954949 5477/2 472/3 0/0 0/0

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach32. 18.08.1955948 4477/2 471/2 0/0 0/0

Mirco Geu, Schindellegi33. 06.10.1987932 5481/4 451/1 0/0 0/0

Alois Herger, Segnas34. 28.01.1943926 4465/2 461/2 0/0 0/0

Dominik Mutter, Dürnten35. 11.12.1996925 4468/1 457/3 0/0 0/0

Michael Huber, Gossau36. 31.10.1983925 2466/1 459/1 0/0 0/0

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg37. 29.08.1957900 0451/0 449/0 0/0 0/0

Heinz Derrer, Forch38. 03.11.1954899 3455/2 444/1 0/0 0/0

Alessia Vaterlaus, Lufingen39. 26.03.1991868 3445/2 423/1 0/0 0/0

Reto Felder, Rengg40. 19.05.1991494 5494/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil41. 12.07.1987488 5488/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre42. 04.03.1935484 4484/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau43. 27.06.1949484 4484/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Georg Weibel, Gersau44. 05.05.1969483 4483/4 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Kugelmeisterschaft

Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

René Kluser, Forch45. 23.06.1963483 3483/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Reto Wäger, Neuheim46. 21.03.1963482 3482/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Simon Kälin, Schindellegi47. 11.03.1983481 4481/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf48. 26.02.1953481 3481/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal49. 29.11.1985481 3481/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen50. 07.08.1975479 3479/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg51. 25.12.1932478 2478/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf52. 04.03.1957473 1473/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar53. 04.06.1946472 3472/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Simon Meier, Küsnacht54. 12.12.1989472 2472/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Uster55. 14.10.1981470 2470/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Paul Knecht, Grüningen56. 16.04.1947467 2467/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil57. 15.08.1936467 1467/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Guido Frei, Herrliberg58. 07.05.1950465 1465/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi59. 09.04.1980462 2462/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Ueli Müller, Goldingen60. 05.10.1958461 2461/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Heinz Steger, Zürich61. 31.08.1961453 2453/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Albert Hotz, Immensee62. 20.04.1941422 1422/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Marco Mächler, Altendorf63. 14.01.1983415 1415/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon64. 04.06.1963391 0207/0 184/0 0/0 0/0

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See65. 31.01.1959372 1372/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

José Maria Costa, Stäfa66. 27.10.1953364 0364/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Ute Hartmann, Zumikon67. 21.07.1970117 0117/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194821691. 191969

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196621692. 181969

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.196921623. 181963

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.195521464. 201946

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196521355. 141935

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196321316. 151933

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.196921317. 161931

Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon 27.10.196221018. 21914

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196920979. 131947

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.1965208310. 41887

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953204411. 61945

Ueli Braun, Bubikon 03.07.1956202812. 71835

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.1967202013. 51920

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963201014. 51960

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958199915. 51949

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946197816. 31928

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.1967189817. 31848

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.1995188318. 31718

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960156419. 31414

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960156020. 51389

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich 01.10.1996154921. 71400

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953150722. 51457

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947150223. 41452

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.1956138624. 01386

Mirco Geu, Schindellegi 06.10.1987112125. 5932

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954109126. 2949

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965105727. 7957

Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi 25.03.1990105228. 4953

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.1955103929. 1948

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.1962103830. 5988

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969102131. 4971

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.1942100932. 4959

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.1985100033. 2950

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195799734. 4900

Heinz Derrer, Forch 03.11.195498135. 1899

Dominik Mutter, Dürnten 11.12.199697436. 4925

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.198397437. 3925

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.194397238. 0926

Alessia Vaterlaus, Lufingen 26.03.199195339. 3868

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195761340. 5473

Albert Hotz, Immensee 20.04.194155541. 1422

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.199154442. 2494

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198753843. 3488

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.193553444. 4484

Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau 27.06.194953445. 1484
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196353346. 3483

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.196953347. 3483

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.196353248. 2482

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.198553149. 3481

Simon Kälin, Schindellegi 11.03.198353050. 3481

Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf 26.02.195352951. 1481

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.197552952. 4479

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193252853. 3478

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194652154. 3472

Simon Meier, Küsnacht 12.12.198952155. 3472

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.193651756. 5467

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194751657. 1467

Bruno Elsener, Uster 14.10.198151558. 2470

Guido Frei, Herrliberg 07.05.195051559. 2465

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198051160. 3462

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.195851161. 2461

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.196150162. 2453

Marco Mächler, Altendorf 14.01.198346463. 1415

Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon 04.06.196344164. 1391

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.195942065. 1372

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195339566. 0364

Ute Hartmann, Zumikon 21.07.197019967. 1117

Philippe Schmitt, Riedikon 12.11.19963968. 00

Peter Weber, Greifensee 20.04.1966069. 00

Hasenstich
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Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

1. Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.196770 15 15 14 14 12

2. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195467 14 14 14 13 12

3. Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.195565 14 14 13 12 12

4. Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.194763 15 13 13 12 10

5. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194862 15 14 12 11 10

6. Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.194261 14 13 12 12 10

7. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196961 13 13 13 12 10

8. Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.196260 15 14 13 12 6

9. Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.196059 14 14 11 11 9

10. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196658 13 12 11 11 11

11. Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.196555 13 12 12 10 8

12. Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.195854 15 13 13 13 0

13. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196053 13 11 11 9 9

14. José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.195952 12 12 11 9 8

15. Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.195352 12 11 10 10 9

16. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196350 12 10 10 9 9

17. Simon Meier, Küsnacht 12.12.198949 13 13 12 11 0

18. Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.196949 13 11 9 8 8

19. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195345 13 12 11 9 0

20. Pereira Andres, Zürich 18.03.196145 11 10 8 8 8

21. Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.193541 14 14 13 0 0

22. Bruno Elsener, Uster 14.10.198141 11 10 10 10 0

23. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196940 14 13 13 0 0

24. Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi 25.03.199035 13 12 10 0 0

25. Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.198335 12 12 11 0 0

26. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196534 13 12 9 0 0

27. Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194632 11 11 10 0 0

28. Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196528 15 13 0 0 0

29. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196327 15 12 0 0 0

30. Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.199127 14 13 0 0 0

31. Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon 27.10.196226 8 7 6 5 0

32. Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.198525 14 11 0 0 0

33. Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.195525 13 12 0 0 0

34. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195725 13 12 0 0 0

35. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194624 14 10 0 0 0

36. René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196324 14 10 0 0 0

37. Marco Mächler, Altendorf 14.01.198324 12 12 0 0 0

38. Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.194323 13 10 0 0 0

39. Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.196923 13 10 0 0 0

40. Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193223 12 11 0 0 0

41. Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.193623 12 11 0 0 0

42. Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.196123 12 11 0 0 0

43. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195322 12 10 0 0 0

44. Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194721 11 10 0 0 0
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Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

45. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195721 11 10 0 0 0

46. Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon 04.06.196319 8 6 5 0 0

47. Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.197516 10 6 0 0 0

48. Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.196915 15 0 0 0 0

49. Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf 26.02.195314 14 0 0 0 0

50. Simon Kälin, Schindellegi 11.03.198314 14 0 0 0 0

51. Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau 27.06.194913 13 0 0 0 0

52. Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.195813 13 0 0 0 0

53. Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198013 13 0 0 0 0

54. Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.198513 13 0 0 0 0

55. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198713 13 0 0 0 0

56. Mirco Geu, Schindellegi 06.10.198713 13 0 0 0 0

57. Albert Hotz, Immensee 20.04.194111 11 0 0 0 0

58. Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.196711 11 0 0 0 0

59. Tobias Ritscher, Zürich 01.10.199610 10 0 0 0 0

60. Ute Hartmann, Zumikon 21.07.197010 7 3 0 0 0

61. Peter Weber, Greifensee 20.04.19667 7 0 0 0 0

62. Philippe Schmitt, Riedikon 12.11.19967 7 0 0 0 0

63. Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.19956 6 0 0 0 0

Taubenstich
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Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

1. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196672 29

2. Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.196766 30

3. José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.195963 29

4. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196963 30

5. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196063 31

6. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195463 33

7. Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.197563 33

8. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194860 30

9. Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.195560 31

10. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195757 31

11. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195351 38

12. Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.196545 18

13. Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.195545 26

14. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196542 30

15. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198739 17

16. Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.196539 37

17. Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi 25.03.199036 18

18. Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.193636 23

19. Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.198536 27

20. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196336 39

21. Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.196036 40

22. Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.196930 11

23. Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.198330 22

24. René Kluser, Forch 23.06.196330 41

25. Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.198527 12

26. Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193227 14

27. Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194627 24

28. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194624 11

29. Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.194724 12

30. Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.196924 12

31. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195724 13

32. Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.195824 13

33. Christoph Kamphaus, Bassersdorf 20.01.197924 13

34. Mirco Geu, Schindellegi 06.10.198724 15

35. Dominic Lüthi, Männedorf 26.06.197324 16

36. Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon 27.10.196221 16

37. Simon Kälin, Schindellegi 11.03.198321 16

38. Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.193515 5

39. Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.195315 5

40. Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.195815 5

41. Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.196115 5

42. Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.196215 5

43. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196315 5

44. Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.199115 5
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Schrotmeisterschaft

Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

45. Pereira Andres, Zürich 18.03.196115 6

46. Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.194215 7

47. Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.194315 7

48. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196915 7

49. Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.196915 7

50. Bruno Elsener, Uster 14.10.198115 7

51. Albert Hotz, Immensee 20.04.194115 16

52. Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau 27.06.194912 6

53. Simon Meier, Küsnacht 12.12.198912 7

54. Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.194712 16

55. Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.196712 16

56. Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198012 16

57. Marco Mächler, Altendorf 14.01.19839 7

58. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.19539 8

59. Ute Hartmann, Zumikon 21.07.19709 19

60. Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf 26.02.19536 10

61. Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon 04.06.19630 10
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.19671361. 30

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.19661302. 29

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.19541303. 33

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.19691244. 30

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.19481225. 30

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.19601166. 31

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.19591157. 29

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.19551108. 26

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953969. 38

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.19609510. 40

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.19659411. 37

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.19478712. 12

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.19638613. 39

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.19558514. 31

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.19578215. 31

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.19757916. 33

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.19587817. 13

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.19427618. 7

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.19657619. 30

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.19627520. 5

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.19697321. 12

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.19657322. 18

Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi 25.03.19907123. 18

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.19536724. 5

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.19836525. 22

Simon Meier, Küsnacht 12.12.19896126. 7

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.19856127. 27

Pereira Andres, Zürich 18.03.19616028. 6

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.19365929. 23

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.19465930. 24

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.19355631. 5

Bruno Elsener, Uster 14.10.19815632. 7

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.19695533. 7

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.19635434. 41

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.19695335. 11

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.19875236. 17

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.19325037. 14

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.19464838. 11

Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon 27.10.19624739. 16

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.19574540. 13

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.19634241. 5

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.19914242. 5

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.19854043. 12

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.19613844. 5

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.19433845. 7
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Mirco Geu, Schindellegi 06.10.19873746. 15

Simon Kälin, Schindellegi 11.03.19833547. 16

Marco Mächler, Altendorf 14.01.19833348. 7

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.19473349. 16

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.19533150. 8

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.19693051. 7

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.19582852. 5

Albert Hotz, Immensee 20.04.19412653. 16

Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau 27.06.19492554. 6

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.19802555. 16

Christoph Kamphaus, Bassersdorf 20.01.19792456. 13

Dominic Lüthi, Männedorf 26.06.19732457. 16

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.19672358. 16

Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf 26.02.19532059. 10

Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon 04.06.19631960. 10

Ute Hartmann, Zumikon 21.07.19701961. 19

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich 01.10.19961062. 0

Peter Weber, Greifensee 20.04.1966763. 0

Philippe Schmitt, Riedikon 12.11.1996764. 0

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.1995665. 0

Jagdmeisterschaft
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Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.1962574 51. 5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948573 52. 5

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.1991573 23. 5

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.1965569 34. 6

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966567 45. 8

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963566 56. 5

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.1969566 37. 7

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987563 38. 6

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958562 59. 7

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.1935562 410. 5

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969561 411. 6

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969561 412. 7

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.1955559 513. 8

Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau 27.06.1949559 114. 6

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.1969558 315. 6

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953556 516. 5

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.1942556 417. 7

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.1985556 318. 7

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946556 319. 8

Simon Kälin, Schindellegi 11.03.1983556 320. 8

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953555 521. 7

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963554 422. 7

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932554 323. 6

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.1963553 324. 8

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.1967552 425. 6

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947552 426. 7

Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf 26.02.1953549 127. 10

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.1975547 428. 9

Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon 27.10.1962545 029. 9

Simon Meier, Küsnacht 12.12.1989544 330. 7

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.1969543 431. 5

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946543 332. 6

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954543 033. 6

Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi 25.03.1990541 234. 7

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957541 035. 6

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.1936540 536. 8

Bruno Elsener, Uster 14.10.1981540 237. 7

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.1958539 238. 5

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.1983538 339. 7

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.1985538 240. 8

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.1955538 041. 6

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965535 342. 10

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960535 143. 8

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.1967534 344. 8
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Meisterschaft

Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947533 145. 8

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963532 246. 0

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.1943532 047. 7

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.1965529 148. 8

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.1980527 349. 9

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.1961527 250. 5

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957526 251. 5

Tobias Ritscher, Zürich 01.10.1996522 252. 0

Mirco Geu, Schindellegi 06.10.1987520 153. 9

Guido Frei, Herrliberg 07.05.1950515 254. 0

Ueli Braun, Bubikon 03.07.1956515 155. 0

Dominik Mutter, Dürnten 11.12.1996506 456. 0

Heinz Derrer, Forch 03.11.1954500 157. 0

Marco Mächler, Altendorf 14.01.1983485 158. 7

Alessia Vaterlaus, Lufingen 26.03.1991481 259. 0

Albert Hotz, Immensee 20.04.1941467 060. 9

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.1959443 161. 6

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.1953414 062. 8

Leonie Ritscher, Zürich 18.03.1995392 063. 0

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960343 264. 7

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.1956287 065. 0

Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon 04.06.1963216 066. 10

Ute Hartmann, Zumikon 21.07.1970164 167. 9

Philippe Schmitt, Riedikon 12.11.199646 068. 0

Pereira Andres, Zürich 18.03.196123 069. 6

Christoph Kamphaus, Bassersdorf 20.01.197912 070. 6

Dominic Lüthi, Männedorf 26.06.197312 071. 8

Peter Weber, Greifensee 20.04.19667 072. 0
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Anton Gruber, Euseigne 19.10.1962179.4 5.01. 5

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963178.8 5.02. 5

Matti Morelli, Ernetschwil 13.11.1969178.8 7.03. 5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948178.6 5.04. 5

Rolf Wälle, Wald 03.11.1958178.0 6.05. 5

Daniel Hitz, Hütten 24.11.1965177.8 5.06. 5

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947177.8 5.07. 4

Reto Felder, Rengg 19.05.1991177.8 5.08. 2

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966177.4 5.09. 5

Giovanni Barzan, Camorino 10.06.1955177.2 5.010. 5

Marco Derungs, Niederglatt 18.04.1967176.8 5.011. 4

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969176.6 7.012. 4

Peter Spörri, Russikon 30.01.1953176.2 5.013. 5

Fredy Rohner, Wetzikon 13.05.1969176.0 5.014. 5

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969175.8 5.015. 5

Rudolf Mathier, Sierre 04.03.1935175.8 5.016. 4

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987175.6 5.017. 3

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.1942175.2 7.018. 4

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965174.8 6.019. 4

Damian Bochsler, Uster 09.02.1985174.8 5.020. 2

Georg Weibel, Gersau 05.05.1969174.6 5.021. 3

Fabian Kälin, Schindellegi 25.03.1990174.4 5.022. 2

Matthias Kägi, Turbenthal 29.11.1985174.2 5.023. 3

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960174.0 5.024. 2

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953173.8 7.025. 5

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954173.4 6.026. 1

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932172.6 6.027. 3

Mirco Geu, Schindellegi 06.10.1987172.2 6.028. 1

Werner Schibli, Bertschikon b. Gossau 27.06.1949171.8 6.029. 1

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957171.6 5.030. 2

Roland  Jordi, Kaltenbach 18.08.1955171.4 5.031. 1

Simon Kälin, Schindellegi 11.03.1983171.2 8.032. 3

Hansueli Hadorn, Grüningen 07.08.1975170.8 5.033. 4

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946170.8 8.034. 3

Edgar Hug, Hergiswil 15.08.1936170.4 7.035. 5

Cilly Ritscher, Zürich 01.09.1965170.4 7.036. 2

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.1958170.2 5.037. 2

René Kluser, Forch 23.06.1963169.6 7.038. 3

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946169.4 5.039. 3

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963169.0 7.040. 4

Simon Meier, Küsnacht 12.12.1989168.4 7.041. 3

Alois Herger, Segnas 28.01.1943167.0 7.042. 0

Michael Huber, Gossau 31.10.1983166.2 7.043. 3

Heinz Steger, Zürich 31.08.1961165.6 5.044. 2
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Steffen Hartmann, Zumikon 27.10.1962165.4 7.045. 0

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957165.2 5.046. 2

Bruno Elsener, Uster 14.10.1981165.0 7.047. 2

Georg Arzethauser, Mönchaltorf 26.02.1953164.2 10.048. 1

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.1980163.4 7.049. 3

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960162.6 7.050. 2

Ludwig Weibel, Adetswil 15.10.1967161.4 8.051. 3

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947159.4 8.052. 1

Marco Mächler, Altendorf 14.01.1983153.0 7.053. 1

José  Garriga, Uetikon am See 31.01.1959149.4 5.054. 1

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963146.4 0.055. 2

Albert Hotz, Immensee 20.04.1941144.4 7.056. 0

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.1953124.8 8.057. 0

Ute Hartmann, Zumikon 21.07.197080.4 9.058. 0

Jürgen Schmitt, Riedikon 04.06.196375.4 0.059. 1
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